

## Davis Park Association, Inc. P.O. Box 606, Bayport, NY 11705 www.davispark.org | dpa@davispark.org

Officers: Jayne Robinson - President John Lund - Vice President Erich Hobelmann - Vice President Kevin Loiacono • Joseph Miccio June Haskins - Treasurer Marlene Sklar - Secretary

Directors: Robin Binder • Lisa Daglian Lorraine Foley • Jacques Lilly Jim Wright

June 5, 2019

Acting Chief Tom Sutherland Davis Park Fire Department Davis Park, NY 11772

## Dear Chief Sutherland:

We are writing on behalf of the Davis Park Association (DPA) and Davis Park Community Recreation, Arts & Beautification, Inc. (CRAB) to thank the DPFD for its very generous financial contribution to the clean up and beautification effort along Trustees Walk.

In addition to a monetary contribution, we want to thank your members for the many hours they have spent maintaining the plaza area, clearing the accumulation of sand, managing the overflow of garbage, watering plants and helping to make Davis Park a place of which we are all rightly proud. Thank you, too, for hosting our DPA Board meetings.

The community is enormously grateful for your efforts, on top of the time and energy your volunteer force devotes to your primary mission of protecting the lives and property of the Davis Park community. We hope to show our appreciation by continuing to lobby with the Town on behalf of the DPFD, by supporting your fund-raising efforts, by working to enhance the beauty of the plaza area and by being there whenever you call on us.

Please convey our thanks to your members.

Best regards, Jayne Robinson, President, DPA Lorraine Foley, President, CRAB

Cc: DPA Board of Directors **CRAB Board of Directors**